

## **Lake of Peace Entertainment**

PR Spokesperson:
Matthew P. Dunnam
000 Fire Lane
Gentle Breeze, VA 00000
000-000-0000

#### About

Lake of Peace Entertainment is a film and amusements company that uses only handmade sets and props in their films that they also convert into amusement park attractions. From day one, Lake of Peace has only sold merchandise that is handmade or otherwise used in one of their films. In order to maintain a strong fan-based community, Lake of Peace often holds fan art contests that grant the winner's work a featured slot in the theme park as well as in film sequels.

## History

Lake of Peace Entertainment was founded in 2009 by Matthew P. Dunnam out of a passion the creative arts, film, and a communal atmosphere. By 2016 Lake of Peace was already listed as a Fortune 1000 company. Due to early success in multiple facilities, Lake of Peace Hotels broke opened its headquarters in 2018 and is opening an amusement park there in 2021.

### Accolades

Lake of Peace has quickly become a fan-favorite innovative film company in the United States. As the only boutique film and amusements company that caters to creative individuals and alternative family lifestyles, Lake of Peace has managed to attain status as a Fortune 1000 company. In his passion for mental health, Lake of Peace's CEO and founder, Matthew P. Dunnam, created the nonprofit organization *The Eternal Mind Oasis* fund ground-breaking research in psychology and neuroscience.

# News

Lake of Peace's most recent release is an entertainment media distribution platform called *The River*. This platform has been designed for the community of creative individuals interested in collaborating on, distributing, and selling their artistic works professionally. By combining social media functionality, streaming services, and online shopping, Lake of Peace has created a great community and unique experience for entertainers and customers worldwide.